## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to	T a a m A d a	Russell				12S Rge.15W E/W		
Conservation Division	Locat10	Location as "NE/CNW/SW/4" or footage from lines						
State Corporation Comm.	Lease Owner PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY							
245 North Water	Lease N	Lease Name NEWMAN "B" Well No. 1						
Wichita, KS 67202		Address	2	05 LITWIN	BLDG., WIC	CHITA, KS, 67202		
	Character of Well (Completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole							
		Date Well completed 4-27-77 19						
	Application for plugging filed 4-27-77 19  Application for plugging approved 4-27-77 19							
		Application for plugging approved 4-27-77 19 Plugging commenced 4-27-77 19						
	Plugging completed 4-27-77 19							
	Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation  Dry Hole							
	If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19							
Locale well correctly on above Section Flat	its age	ents befor	e pluggi	ing was co	mmenced?	on Division or Yes		
Name of Conservation Agent who su Producing formation		plugging of the top		well	Duane L.	Rankin of Well 3325		
Show depth and thickness of all w		•			lotal Dep	oth of Well 3325		
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS						ASING_RECORD		
FORMATION (X	ONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	. PULLED OUT		
				8 5/8	214	None		
				<u> </u>				
Describe in detail the manner was placed and the method or meth plugs were used, state the charac feet for each plug	ods used ter of sa	in introd	ucing it	t into the				
		40 sacks a	at 480'		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		20 sacks a	at 210'					
RECEIVED COMMISSION		10 sacks a		Uala Cama	10DM // C	77 77		
		5 sacks a	in Kate	Hore Comp	. 10PM 4-2	2/-//		
STATE COSTACION G 4077		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
MAY 10 1977								
05 TO DIVISION								
CONSERVATION Hansas								
QT additional des		is necess DRILLING (		BACK of	this sheet	:)		
STATE OF Kansas C. W. Sebits	COUNT	ry of	Sedgwic			S <b>S</b> .		
of the above-described well, being	first d	ulv sworn	on oath	savs: 7	hat I have	wner or operator) e knowledge of		
the facts, statements, and matters as filed and that the same are tru	herein o	contained	and the	log of th	e above-d	escribed well		
	(Sign	nature)	II XX	UNCE		•		
e e e e	(~ZB)		20/5 L	itwin Bldg	., Wichita	, Ks. 67202		
		10		(A	ddress)			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO befor		s <u>10</u>	day	of May		, 1977		
Sedge Sedge	ANN SARVER wick County, Ks	j	- Jo	Unn	Save	tony Dublie		
My commission expires My Appr.	Exp. 2-18-80		J6/An	n Sarver	NO	tary Public.		

# 15-167-21042-00-00 DRILLING LOG

COMPANY:

LOCATION:

PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY

205 LITWIN BLDG.

WICHITA, KS. Newman "B" #1

NE SW NW Sec. 1-12S-15W

Russell Co., Ks.

CONTRACTOR:

PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY

Wichita, Kansas

CASING RECORD:

Spud date 4-19-77 Surface pipe 8 5/8" @ 214' with 140sx. Comp.

4-19-77 @ 2:00PM

LOG

(Figures indicate bottom of formation — measurements from top of rotary bushing.)

Top Soil	28
Post Rock & Shale	180
Shale	216
Shale	260
Shale & Sand	4432
Shale	447
Shale	830
Shale	847
Shale	894
Shale	977
Shale	1360
Shale	1495
Shale & Lime	1750
Lime	1840
Lime	2045
Shale & Lime	2240
Lime & Shale	2340
Shale & Lime	2490
Lime	2640
Lime & Shale	2700
Shale	2730
Lime	2825
Lime & Shale	2935
Lime	3010
Lime .	3015
Lime & Shale	3052
Shale & Lime	3080
Lime	3155
Lime	3163
Lime	3215
Lime	3275
Lime	3325

RECEIVED COMMISSION MAY 16 1977 CONSERVATION DIVIS

Rotary Drilling Commenced\_

Rotary Drilling Completed \_\_

<u>4-27-77</u>

C. W. Sebits The undersigned, , Attorney-in-Fact for PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY, hereby certifies in behalf of said Company, that the above is a true and correct log of the formation encountered in drilling the above well as reflected by the Daily Drilling Reports.

STATE OF KANSAS

My commission expires:

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

May \_day of\_ \_, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for

C. W. Sebits the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared\_ be the identical person who subscribed the name of PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY to the foregoing instrument as its Attorney-in-Fact and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

of office the day and year last above written. JO ANN SARVER Sedgwick County, Ks. My Appt. Exp. 2-18-80